ETAS ID: TM298438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4534/0272

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hummer Winblad Venture Partners V, L.P.		03/14/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenzic, Inc.
Street Address:	655 Campbell Technology Parkway, Ste 100
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914812	CENZIC
Registration Number:	3164086	CLICKTOSECURE
Registration Number:	3288898	HACKINAR
Registration Number:	2490499	HAILSTORM
Registration Number:	3755033	NO WEBSITE LEFT BEHIND
Registration Number:	3723814	SMARTATTACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23749-10 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/

DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Cenzic_Hummer Winblad - IP R	elease (Executed)_(30437281_3)#page1.tif
source=Cenzic_Hummer Winblad - IP R	elease (Executed)_(30437281_3)#page2.tif
source=Cenzic_Hummer Winblad - IP R	elease (Executed)_(30437281_3)#page3.tif
source=Cenzic Hummer Winblad - IP R	elease (Executed) (30437281 3)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of March 14, 2014 ("Effective Date") by HUMMER WINBLAD VENTURE PARTNERS V, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Grantee"), in favor of Cenzic, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Each capitalized term used in this Release but not defined in this Release shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, by and between Grantor and Grantee, dated May 4, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor pledged and granted to Grantee a security interest in all right, title and interests of the Grantor in and to the Collateral, including the (i) patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit 1 and (ii) trademark registrations and applications for the registration of trademarks set forth on Exhibit 2 ((i) and (ii), collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2011, at Reel 4534, Frame 0272 and at Reel 026221, Frame 0630; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee (including payment in full of all Obligations).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement (including the license granted by Grantor to Grantee pursuant to Section 6(b) of the Security Agreement), and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral, including the IP Collateral.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Collateral.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

HUMMER WALLAD VENTURE PARTNERS V, L.P.

Name: John Hummer

Title: Managing Director

EXHIBIT 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Dute
Eliminated Cases of False	App. No. 11/226,504	Filod Sep. 13, 2005
Positives in Application		
Vulnerability Assessment	\$20000 at an	
Cross Site Scripting	App. No. 11/226,525	Filed Sep. 13, 2005
Vulnerability Detection		
Providing Interactive Results of	App. No. 11/588,915	Filed Oct. 27, 2006
Application Vulnerability		
Assessment		
Fault Injection Methods &	7,185,232	Feb. 27, 2007
Apparetus		
Fault Injection Methods &	7,620,851	Nov. 17, 2009
Apparatus		

EXHIBIT 2

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
CENZIC	2,914,812	Dec. 28, 2004
CLICKTOSECURE	3,864,086	Oct. 24, 2986
HACKINAR	3,288,898	Sep. 7, 2006
HAILSTORM	2,490,499	Sep. 18, 2001
NO WEB SITE LEFT BEHIND	3,755,033	Mar. 2, 2010
SMARTATTACK	3,723,814	Dec. 8, 2009

- 4 -

RECORDED: 03/18/2014